1.  Linear Bearing Generial Information
● Characteristics ...................................................................................................................1
● Description ........................................................................................................................ 1
● Fitting .................................................................................................................................. 2
2.  Configuration and Specifications
2.1 Inch Dimention
AB Series: Standard Closed type, Clearance Adjustable Type, Open Type ....................... 4
ABM Series: Standard Closed type, Clearance Adjustable Type, Open Type .................... 5

-0.00075
Note: 1. Linear bearing with single side wiper（ABM⋯⋯W）or with double side wiper（ABM⋯⋯WW）are available.
2. l Lbf=0.4536 Kgf
3. The tolerances stated above are valid for the “Standard Closed Type”.
SeriesABMABMABM
~Inch Dimension Series Used Mainly in the U.S.A
B99TE04-0112
5
UB - ＊＊A
(Standard Closed Type)
UB - ＊＊AJ
(Clearance Adjustable Type)
UB - ＊＊OP
(Open Type)
8 UB-08A 4 UB-08AJ 4 - - 8 16 25 16.5 1.1 15.2 1 - - 280 420
12 UB-12A 5 UB-12AJ 5 UB-12OP 4 12 22 32 22.9 1.3 21 1.5 7 54° 640 950
16 UB-16A 5 UB-16AJ 5 UB-16OP 4 16 26 36 24.9 1.3 24.9 1.5 9.6 60° 720 1120
20 UB-20A 5 UB-20AJ 5 UB-20OP 4 20 32 45 31.5 1.6 30.3 2 11.7 60° 920 1480
25 UB-25A 6 UB-25AJ 6 UB-25OP 5 25 40 58 44.1 1.85 37.5 2 12.5 60° 1070 1670
30 UB-30A 6 UB-30AJ 6 UB-30OP 5 30 47 68 52.1 1.85 44.5 2 16.9 60° 1630 2850
40 UB-40A 6 UB-40AJ 6 UB-40OP 5 40 62 80 60.6 2.15 59 3 22 60° 2250 4200
50 UB-50A 6 UB-50AJ 6 UB-50OP 5 50 75 100 77.6 2.65 72 3 21 50° 3950 8200
Shaft
Diameter
d
mm

0
-200
Note: 1. Linear bearing with single side wiper （UB⋯⋯W）or with double side wiper（UB⋯⋯WW）are available.
2. l Kgf=9.81 N =2.2046 Lbf
3. The tolerances stated above are valid for the “Standard Closed Type”.
~Metric Dimension Series Used Most Frequently in Europe
SeriesUBUBUB
B99TE04-0112
6
UBM - ＊＊A
(Standard Closed Type)
UBM - ＊＊AJ
(Clearance Adjustable Type)
UBM - ＊＊OP
(Open Type)
12 UBM-12A 6 UBM-12AJ 6 UBM-12OP 4 12 22 32 22.9 1.3 21 1.5 10 90° 660 1310
16 UBM-16A 6 UBM-16AJ 6 UBM-16OP 4 16 26 36 24.9 1.3 24.9 1.5 13.5 100° 800 1480
20 UBM-20A 6 UBM-20AJ 6 UBM-20OP 4 20 32 45 31.5 1.6 30.3 2 16.8 100° 1050 2280
25 UBM-25A 8 UBM-25AJ 8 UBM-25OP 6 25 40 58 44.1 1.85 37.5 2 16.9 74° 1370 3470
30 UBM-30A 8 UBM-30AJ 8 UBM-30OP 6 30 47 68 52.1 1.85 44.5 2 21.1 80° 2100 5920
40 UBM-40A 8 UBM-40AJ 8 UBM-40OP 6 40 62 80 60.6 2.15 59 3 27.8 80° 3820 9250
Shaft
Diameter
d
mm

Note: 1. Linear bearing with single side wiper（UBM⋯⋯W）or with double side wiper（UBM⋯⋯WW）are available.
2. l Kgf=9.81 N =2.2046 Lbf
3. The tolerances stated above are valid for the “Standard Closed Type”.
~Metric Dimension Series Used Most Frequently in Europe
SeriesUBMUBMUBM
B99TE04-0112
7
JB - ＊＊A
(Standard Closed Type)
JB - ＊＊AJ
(Clearance Adjustable Type)
JB - ＊＊OP
(Open Type)
6 JB-06A 4 - - - - 6 12 19 13.5 1.1 11.5 - - - 206 265
8 JB-08A 4 JB-08AJ 4 - - 8 15 24 17.5 1.1 14.3 1 - - 274 392
10 JB-10A 4 JB-10AJ 4 - - 10 19 29 22 1.3 18 1 - - 372 549
12 JB-12A 4 JB-12AJ 4 JB-12OP 3 12 21 30 23 1.3 20 1.5 9.1 80° 412 598
16 JB-16A 4 JB-16AJ 4 JB-16OP 3 16 28 37 26.5 1.6 27 1.5 11.7 80° 782 1176
20 JB-20A 5 JB-20AJ 5 JB-20OP 4 20 32 42 30.5 1.6 30.5 1.5 11.6 60° 882 1382
25 JB-25A 6 JB-25AJ 6 JB-25OP 5 25 40 59 41 1.85 38 2 12.5 60° 980 1568
30 JB-30A 6 JB-30AJ 6 JB-30OP 5 30 45 64 44.5 1.85 43 2.5 16.8 60° 1568 2744
35 JB-35A 6 JB-35AJ 6 JB-35OP 5 35 52 70 49.5 2.1 49 2.5 17 50° 1666 3136
40 JB-40A 6 JB-40AJ 6 JB-40OP 5 40 60 80 60.5 2.1 57 3 22 60° 2156 4018
50 JB-50A 6 JB50AJ 6 JB-50OP 5 50 80 100 74 2.6 76.5 3 25 50° 3820 7938
Shaft
Diameter
d
mm

-12
0
-13
0
-16
0
-19
Note: 1. Linear bearing with single side wiper（JBM⋯⋯W）or with double side wiper（JBM⋯⋯WW）are available.
2. l Kgf=9.81 N =2.2046 Lbf
3. The tolerances stated above are valid for the “Standard Closed Type”.
~Metric Dimension Series Used Most Frequently in Japan
SeriesJBMJBMJBM
B99TE04-0112
9
8 JBL-08A 8 15 45 35 1.1 14.3 441 804
10 JBL-10A 10 19 55 44 1.3 18 608 1127
12 JBL-12A 12 21 57 46 1.3 20 823 1588
16 JBL-16A 16 28 70 53 1.6 27 1245 2352
20 JBL-20A 20 32 80 61 1.6 30.5 1401 2764
25 JBL-25A 25 40 112 82 1.85 38 1558 3136
30 JBL-30A 30 45 123 89 1.85 43 2450 5488
35 JBL-35A 35 52 135 99 2.1 49 2646 6272
40 JBL-40A 40 60 151 121 2.1 57 3479 8232
Shaft
Diameter
d
mm

0
-13
0
-16
0
-19
Model
JBFL    Type JBKL    Type
Note: 1. Linear bearing with single side wiper （JBFL /JBKL⋯⋯W）or with double side wiper（JBFL /JBKL⋯⋯WW）are available.
2. l Kgf=9.81 N =2.2046 Lbf
~Metric Dimension Series Used Most Frequently in Japan
Type＆＆＆ JBKLJBKLJBKLJBFLJBFLJBFL B99TE04-0112
12
JBH Series
8 JBH-8A 11 18 17 22 30 6 34 24 18 5 M4 3.4 8 JB-08AWW 274 392
12 JBH-12A 15 24 21 28 36 8 42 30.5 26 5.75 M5 4.3 12
JB -12AWW 412 598
JBM-12AWW 500 1049
16 JBH-16A 19 32.5 25 38 44 9 50 36 34 7 M5 4.3 12
JB -16AWW 782 1176
JBM-16AWW 941 2068
20 JBH-20A 21 35 27 41 50 11 54 40 40 7 M6 5.2 12
JB -20AWW 882 1382
JBM-20AWW 1049 2421
25 JBH-25A 26 42 38 51 67 12 76 54 50 11 M8 7 18
JB -25AWW 980 1568
JBM-25AWW 1176 2754
30 JBH-30A 30 49 39 59 72 15 78 58 58 10 M8 7 18
JB -30AWW 1568 2744
JBM-30AWW 1882 4822
Shaft
Diameter